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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 41

 11,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,809 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,830 

(73)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,757 

 9,063 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADELE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADIRA SORSCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIAN IANCU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALAMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PERRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOHY WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZARIA EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZRIEL NOSHANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILLE D MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESHY MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK JOSEF HARUT RAFAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANINE JEAN PIERRIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID JAMES BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI LOPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMREN ALEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCAWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMALIEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY NOLASEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 41

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY TAUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY TORITTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FEARETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY FERETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY SALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F MAIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEF SANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SALOMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SANTERAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH SORSCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GEWIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE MCMANAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN K. WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE DEKMTYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIDLYA LEDNYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RHONDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H RAMZENHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SHMOLOUSLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG KLEDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HELMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIGESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL SHTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD AMEDURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIDA VOLLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD E.PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEALINA BAUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL STEMPOLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 41

 1 SAMURI ZADAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON ALBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKILLY ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MANNIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEINNA HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIPPORAH SOKOLOW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,238 

Unrecorded  5,519 

Assembly District 42

 143 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 37 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  186 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  184 

 60 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHAIM TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES NEUHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIAM TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIAM TEICHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL NEUHOFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  69 

Unrecorded  115 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 45

 1,450 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 505 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,979 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,975 

 1,289 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY D LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESCHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRIEL KOROSTELOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIR TANSUIT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,319 

Unrecorded  656 

Assembly District 54

 1,554 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 389 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,976 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,974 

 1,737 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAL UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAN MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,744 

Unrecorded  230 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 55

 5,026 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 543 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 108 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,679 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,677 

 5,115 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWALI HORMEKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEEN NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,125 

Unrecorded  552 

Assembly District 58

 9,216 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,396 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,730 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,709 

 9,924 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELMARSAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTPHER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENYR MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,940 

Unrecorded  769 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 59

 30,487 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 388 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,301 

(64)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,237 

 30,045 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIANA RAFFA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX DAOUNDAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DAOUNDSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA MCBAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANI BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY COHEN BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATUPUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J WILLIAMSII (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PHILPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL I. BANKBENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA LABARCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES A. FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DE GAULLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GIDIULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GICLIULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONCETTA PASSALACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN VALENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J, TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD RAPPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAZER WELLERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELTON CUNNINGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANNUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 59

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFELD H WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASFIELD M. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 5 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET ROME (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHEY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GOTTESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN MARDACHAEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES E CAFIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE R. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON LANZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FERRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PETER MOREA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE CATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL AURELUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BENEDUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOGLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLAUDE VAN DAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CABREJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA T RAFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNWEI JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUUANIE PIQUANT (WRITE-IN)

 5 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DECARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERAN ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHTIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J.GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAURICE ABOUTBOUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDS NARNSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELOGORODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL DONOHOE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 59

 1 MICHAEL DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P DONOHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BOUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIKA STRAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA VORONINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLNA VOCCONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P. GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BERNHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CAPRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSENNA YAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY ZIGALO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARI PEARCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FISH (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 105 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMER BIRMAICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELLS M FARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,287 

Unrecorded  5,950 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Assembly District 60

 37,565 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,472 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 705 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,771 

(29)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,742 

 38,522 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEWART COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK J BREHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 3 GABRIEL JAMISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESTON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL A. GAURIELOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MERTZLUFFT (WRITE-IN)

 6 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON A. KIRTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALKEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 11 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ARGANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLIN BOOTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHYANN DAWN FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LIPARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRRELLE BARONELLE (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,601 

Unrecorded  4,141 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 97,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,513 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 196 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,495 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  114,452 

(197)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  114,255 

 95,755 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADELE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADIRA SORSCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIAN IANCU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA RAFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAL UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX DAOUNDAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DAOUNDSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA MCBAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANI BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY COHEN BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEWART COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATUPUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J WILLIAMSII (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALAMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PERRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PHILPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOHY WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL I. BANKBENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZARIA EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZRIEL NOSHANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA LABARCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY D LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILLE D MESSINA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 CARL KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES A. FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DE GAULLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES NEUHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESHY MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIAM TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIAM TEICHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GIDIULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GICLIULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK JOSEF HARUT RAFAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONCETTA PASSALACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANINE JEAN PIERRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID JAMES BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN VALENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK J BREHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J, TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD RAPPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAN MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAZER WELLERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI LOPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELTON CUNNINGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANNUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMREN ALEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCAWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK ULRICH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELMARSAO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GABRIEL JAMISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMALIEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFELD H WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASFIELD M. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY NOLASEO (WRITE-IN)

 7 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET ROME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESCHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHEY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESTON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL A. GAURIELOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GOTTESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN MARDACHAEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES E CAFIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE R. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON LANZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY TAUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY TORITTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FEARETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY FERETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FERRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PETER MOREA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE CATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL AURELUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY SALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BENEDUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOGLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLAUDE VAN DAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F MAIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEF SANDER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JOSEPH ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SALOMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SANTERAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MERTZLUFFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CABREJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH SORSCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA T RAFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNWEI JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUUANIE PIQUANT (WRITE-IN)

 14 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GEWIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE MCMANAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DECARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERAN ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON A. KIRTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALKEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 14 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN K. WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRIEL KOROSTELOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTPHER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE DEKMTYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIDLYA LEDNYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHTIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RHONDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J.GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAURICE ABOUTBOUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWALI HORMEKU (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MERCEDS NARNSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELOGORODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL DONOHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H RAMZENHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P DONOHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SHMOLOUSLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BOUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG KLEDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIKA STRAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HELMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIGESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA VORONINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLNA VOCCONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL SHTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ARGANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEEN NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD AMEDURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P. GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIDA VOLLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BERNHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CAPRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD E.PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEALINA BAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSENNA YAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL STEMPOLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 SAMUEL PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMURI ZADAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENYR MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY ZIGALO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARI PEARCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON ALBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLIN BOOTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHYANN DAWN FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKILLY ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MANNIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SERINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LIPARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRRELLE BARONELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 231 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 9 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMER BIRMAICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELLS M FARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL NEUHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEINNA HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIR TANSUIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIPPORAH SOKOLOW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  96,323 

Unrecorded  17,932 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:25PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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